

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/34/2023

Date: 25/04/2023

NOTIFICATION

The newly admitted students of one-year Self-financing Diploma Programme in Santali Folk of this University for the Academic Year: 2022-23 are hereby informed that their classes will commence on and from 27th April, 2023 and must follow the information given below.

Venue : Jamini Roy Institute of Art & Culture (Abhibyakti) Chhandar Beliatore, Bankura. Verification of testimonials :- 27.04.2023 – 28.04.2023

The venue for the Verification of testimonials of the Students will be their respective departments in the Jamini Roy Institute of Art & Culture (Abhibyakti),Chhandar,Beliatore, Bankura University.

Sd/-Dr. Arindam Chakraborty Secretary Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/34(10)/2023

Date: 25/04/2023

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Registrar (Addl. Charge), Bankura University.
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc.
- 3. Finance Officer, Bankura University with request for necessary action for collection of fees.
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University.
- 5. Secretary, Faculty Council for PG Studies, Bankura University.
- 6. OIC, Jamini Roy Institute of Art and Culture & Puabagan Campus, Bankura University.
- 7. Co-ordinator, Centre for Studies in Santali Culture and Language, Bankura University
- 8. System Administrator, Bankura University with request to upload this in website.
- 9. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University.
- 10. Guard File

Sd/-Dr. Arindam Chakraborty Secretary Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies